- 1 HJR6
- 2 145254-1
- 3 By Representative Wood
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 05-FEB-13

1	145254-1:n:09/24/2012:KMS/th LRS2012-4750
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	DESIGNATING A PORTION OF STATE HIGHWAY 144 BETWEEN
9	U.S. HIGHWAY 431 AND STATE HIGHWAY 77 IN CALHOUN COUNTY AS THE
10	WHITNEY GALLAHAR HIGHWAY.
11	
12	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
13	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the portion of State Highway
14	144 between U.S. Highway 431 and State Highway 77 in Calhoun
15	County is designated as "The Whitney Gallahar Highway" in
16	honor of the memory of the short, yet inspirational, life of
17	Whitney Gallahar.
18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the appropriate
19	officials place and maintain markers designating the Whitney
20	Gallahar Highway as provided in this resolution.
21	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That such memorial
22	designation shall in no way alter or conflict with the common
23	designation State Highway 144 in Calhoun County and shall not
24	affect in any way postal or address designations along that
25	portion of State Highway 144 in Calhoun County to be so
26	memorialized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this
resolution be provided to the family of Whitney Gallahar as a
memento of this honorary designation by the Alabama
Legislature.